PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN K. BESORE	11/01/2010
TIMOTHY DALE WORTHINGTON	11/01/2010
MICHAEL F. FINCH	11/01/2010
WILLIAM NEWTON	10/27/2010
DARIN FRANKS	11/01/2010
JEFF DONALD DRAKE	11/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY	
Street Address:	1 RIVER ROAD	
City:	SCHENECTADY	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	al Code: 12345	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12938748

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)363-9001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216.363.9000

Email: uspto@faysharpe.com
Correspondent Name: FAY SHARPE LLP

Address Line 1: 1228 Euclid Avenue, 5th Floor

Address Line 2: The Halle Building
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 238501 (GECZ201108US01)

PATENT REEL: 025242 FRAME: 0595 > \$40.00 12938**7**48

501339976

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KARL W. HAUBER
Total Attachments: 6 source=GECZ 201108US01 ASSIGNMENT	#page2.tif #page3.tif #page4.tif #page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 025242 FRAME: 0596

Attorney Docket No.: 238501 GECZ 201108US01 Page 1 of 6

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, John K. Besore of Prospect, Kentucky; Tlmothy Dale Worthington of Crestwood, Kentucky; Michael F. Finch of Louisville, Kentucky; William Newton of Brooks, Kentucky; Darin Franks of Lanesville, Indiana and Jeff Donald Drake of Louisville, Kentucky hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements Invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled Refrigeration Demand Response Recovery (Atty, Dkt. No. 23501)

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all

axecuted concurrently herewith,

, or

having Serial Number

signed as of

filed on

	divisions, continuations, reexaminations and relssues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the						
	filling of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue						
patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Co							
	or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the						
	expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees						
any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any							
proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and relationships are secured as a secure as a sec							
	applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, it						
	successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention						
	and its improvements in all countries.						
	Inventor 1						
	John X Sesore Date: 10/27/10						
0	Ophn K. Besore DIANA L. LAWSON Notary Public-State at Large						
	State of Kentucky SS KENTUCKY - Notary ID # 428279 Wy Commission Expires September 20, 2014						
	County of Jeffelson						
	This day of, 2010, before me personally came the above named						
	executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.						
	Seal Dang L. Laure						
	(Notary Public)						

PATENT REEL: 025242 FRAME: 0597

Attorney Docket No.: 238501 GECZ 201108US01 Page 2 of 6

Inventor 2

Timothy bale Worthington

State of Kenducky SS: | DIANA L. LAWSON | Notary Public-State at Large | KENTUCKY - Notary 10 # 428279 | KENTUCKY - Nota

his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

(Notary Public)

Attorney Docket No.: 238501 GECZ 201108US01

Page 3 of 6

Inventor 3	
Muhul FFind Date: 10-26-2010 Michael F. Finch	
State of Hencher SS Kentucky - Notary Public-State at Large Kentucky - Notary ID # 428279 County of Jaffelson My Commission Expires September 20, 2014	
This day of, 2010, before me personally came the above named	
Michael Final to me personally known as the individual executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	
Seal Diana Llausch (Notary Public)	

Attorney Docket No.: 238501

GECZ 201108US01

Page 4 of 6

to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

(Notary Public)

2010, before me personally came the above named

Attorney Docket No.: 238501 GECZ 201108US01 Page 5 of 6

Inventor 5					
Dan Franks	Date:	0-21-2010			
Darin Franks					
State of Kenducky County of by Lesson	_ \$\$: 	DIANA L. LAWSON Notary Public-State at Large KENTUCKY - Notary ID # 428279 My Commission Expires September 20, 2014			
This day of					
to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of					
his/her own free will for the purposes the	erein set forti	h,			
Seal	Waria	Dawer Bustin			
		(Notary Public)			

PATENT REEL: 025242 FRAME: 0601

Attorney Docket No.: 238501 GECZ 201108US01

Page 6 of 6

Inventor 6

Jeff Donald Drake

Kenducky ss:

Date:

DIANA L. LAWSON

Notary Public-State at Large

KENTUCKY - Notery ID # 428279

My Commission Expires September 20, 2014

This)

1/ milas

owin bot, 2010, before me personally came the above named

executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

(Notary Public)

PATENT

REEL: 025242 FRAME: 0602